The Finance Department, in working with the Utilites Department and completing the review and 

evaluation on this portion of the proposal the recommendation is to award to the firm having the 

requisite expertise and experience to perform the required services of Northern Colorado 

Constructors/AGPROfessionals in the amount not to exceed Two Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand 

Six Hundred Ninety Two Dollars ($289,692.00) for Veterans’ Park Water Quality and Trail 

Enhancement Design- Build Project.   

Northern Colorado Constructors/AGPROfessionals is in good standing with the State of Colorado.  

Finance Department 

Procurement & Contracts  

Division